@l DATA FOR PROGRESS SPLITICKET

From July 1 to 3, 2024, Data for Progress, in partnership with Split Ticket, conducted a survey of 2,067 U.S. likely voters nationally
using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race,
geography, and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is +2
percentage points. Results for splits and subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected
in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. The design effect for this survey is 1.34. For
more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups
because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for
representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to
rounding.

N=2,067 unless otherwise specified.

[11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Joe Biden
Inl(:ile- Rebub Und N Black or Biden Trump 2020
Response Topline Democrat p/e:h.ezt I‘epu Female Male 'lser 45+ C "° College African  White Latino 2020 2020 Non-
r fcan oflege American Voter Voter Voter
party
Very favorable 19 43 9 2 19 20 14 22 17 23 41 17 22 39 2 7
Somewhat favorable 21 38 21 3 23 19 23 20 20 23 29 19 24 39 3 18
Somewhat
17 12 27 13 17 16 23 13 17 16 14 15 23 15 13 33
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 42 6 42 81 40 45 38 44 44 38 15 49 30 7 81 40
Haven't heard 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1| 1] 1] of 1| 2
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 40 81 30 5 42 39 37 42 37 46 70 36 46 78 5 25
UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL) 59 18 69 94 57 61 61 57 61 54 29 64 53 22 94 73
FAVORABLE (NET) -19 +63 -39 -89 -15 -22 -24 -15 -24 -8 +41 -28 -7 +56 -89 -48
Weighted N 2,067 772 575 720 1,108 959 687 1,380 1,328 739 224 1,434 273 928 848 246
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[2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Donald Trump

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

27
16

10

57

-14

2,067

81

11

90

=79
772

Inde-
pendent
/ Third

party
15
19

14

52

34

66

-32
575

RI'.EPUb Female Male
ican
60 22 32
24 16 15
8 10 10
8 51 43
0 0 0
84 38 47
16 61 53
+68 -23 -6
720 1,108 959

Under
45

26
17

12

46

43

58

-15

45+

27
15

48

42

57

-15

No
College

30
17

10

43

47

53

-6

687 1,380 1,328

College

21

13

10

56

34

66

-32
739

[3]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Kamala Harris

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

19
21

15

41

56

-16
2,067

42
39

12

81

17

+64
772

Inde-
pendent
/ Third

party
8
18

22

44

26

66

575

leEPUb Female Male
ican
2 19 19
5 23 18
12 14 16
77 38 45
3 6 3
7 42 37
89 52 61
-82 -10 -24
720 1,108 959

Under
45

16
25

19

33

41

52

-11

45+

20

19

13

45

39

58

-19

No
College

17
19

15

44

36

59

-23

687 1,380 1,328

College

22

24

15

36

46

51

739

Black or

African White
American

16 29

11 17

10 9

63 44

0 0

27 46

73 53

-46 -7

224 1,434
Black or

African White
American

44 15

28 20

15 13

11 48

2 4

72 35

26 61

+46 -26

224 1,434

Latino

22

14

13

50

36

63

=27
273

Latino

21

21

22

30

42

52

-10
273

Biden
2020
Voter

3
5

85

92

-84
928

Biden
2020
Voter

37
37

16

74

24

+50
928

Trump
2020
Voter

58
26

10

84

16

+68
848

Trump
2020
Voter

11

79

90

-83
848

2020
Non-
Voter

12
22

18

47

34

65

-31
246

2020
Non-
Voter

20

39

16

26

59

-33
246



[4]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— The Democratic Party

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

20
26

20

32

46

52

2,067

47
42

89

10

+79
772

Inde-
pendent
/ Third

party
6
30

32

29

4

36

61

=25
575

Repub
lican

25

67

92

-85
720

Female Male

20
29

20

29

49

49

19
22

21

36

41

57

0 -16

1,108 959

Under
45

17
31

22

27

48

49

-1

45+

21

23

20

35

44

55

-11

No
College

19
24

21

34

43

55

-12

687 1,380 1,328

College

21

29

20

29

50

49

+1

739

[5]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— The Republican Party

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

17
24

21

36

57

-16
2,067

24

67

772

Inde-
pendent
/ Third

party
4

29

27

35

4

33

62

575

Repub
lican

45
39

12

84

15

+69

Female Male

16
23

21

38

39

59

-20

20
25

21

45

54

-9

720 1,108 959

Under
45

17
21

24

33

4

38

57

-19

45+

18

25

19

37

43

56

-13

No
College

20
26

21

32

46

53

-7

687 1,380 1,328

College

14

21

22

42

35

64

739

Black or

African White
American

44 16

33 24

11 21

10 37

2 2

77 40

21 58

+56  -18

224 1,434
Black or

African White
American

10 20

1 26

22 20

54 32

2 2

21 46

76 52

=55 -6

224 1,434

Latino

25
24

27

22

49

49

273

Latino

15

17

27

38

32

65

273

Biden
2020
Voter

40
43

12

83

16

+67
928

Biden
2020
Voter

2
8

23

67

10

90

-80
928

Trump
2020
Voter

2
6

27

64

91

-83
848

Trump
2020
Voter

38
41

16

4

79

20

+59
848

2020
Non-
Voter

7
31

26

30

38

56

-18
246

2020
Non-
Voter

26

30

28

35

58

-23
246



[6] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?
— Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

Inde-

pendent Repub Under No Black or Biden Trump 2020
Response Topline Democrat /Third  lican Female Male 45 45+ College College African  White Latino 2020 2020 Non-
8 American Voter Voter Voter
party
Very favorable 10 7 13 9 9 10 13 8 11 7 9 9 16 8 9 14
Somewhat favorable 31 25 31 37 29 32 32 30 32 28 32 30 31 22 40 33
somewhat 22 23 20 23 20 24 19 24 22 22 23 23 24 23 22 16
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 22 31 18 15 22 22 14 25 18 28 20 22 17 32 14 9
VSR e 16 15| 19| 16| 20| 12| 22| 13| 17| 15 16 16 12 15 14 29
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 41 32 44 46 38 42 45 38 43 35 41 39 47 30 49 47
UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL) 44 54 38 38 42 46 33 49 40 50 43 45 41 55 36 25
FAVORABLE (NET) -3 =22 +6 +8 -4 -4 +12 -1 +3 -15 -2 -6 +6 -25 +13 +22
Weighted N 2,067 772 575 720 1,108 959 687 1,380 1,328 739 224 1,434 273 928 848 246

[7]1 If the November 2024 election for U.S. president was being held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who would you
vote for?

Inde-

endent Repub Under o Black or Biden Trump 2020
Response Topline Democrat p/Th'd I‘p Female Male 45 45+ Coll College African  White Latino 2020 2020 Non-
r fcan oflege American Voter Voter Voter
party
gg:gcrat]ose‘)h R 40 83 26 4 41 38 39 40 36 47 65 36 43 8 2 21
R li Donald J.
epublican Donald]. 6 31 88 38 45 38 43 46 34 18 47 30 4 87 32
Trump
Independent Robert 8 19 4 11 8 1 9 10 9 9 9 15 8 7 21
F. Kennedy Jr.
Independent Cornel 1 1 4 0 1 1 5 1 1 5 5 1 5 1 1 5
West
Libertarian
candidate Chase 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Oliver
Green Party
) . . 1 1 3 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 1
candidate Jill Stein
Not sure 6 2 16 3 7 5 7 5 6 7 4 5 8 4 3 22
Weighted N 2,067 772 575 720 1,108 959 687 1,380 1,328 739 224 1,434 273 928 848 246
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[8] If the November 2024 election for U.S. president was being held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who would you

vote for?
Inde-
Response Topline Democrat p/e::it::t ﬁ?c':l;b Female
party
D hR.
emocratJosep 47 92 39 5 50
Biden
Republican Donald J. 46 . 0 91 P
Trump
Not sure 7 1 21 3 8
Weighted N 2,067 772 575 720 1,108

Under No
Male 45 = College
44 49 46 43
50 43 47 50
6 8 7 7
959 687 1,380 1,328

College

54

38

739

Black or Biden Trump 2020
African White Latino 2020 2020 Non-
American Voter Voter Voter
74 42 55 91 4 33

22 52 35 5 93 38

4 6 9 4 3 29

224 1,434 273 928 848 246

[9]1 If the November 2024 election for U.S. president was being held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who would you

vote for?
Inde-
Response Topline Democrat p/e:::zt ﬁ?c';l:‘b Female
party
D t K |
em_ocra amala 46 89 33 5 49
Harris
Republican Donald J. 46 8 M 9 43
Trump
Not sure 8 3 21 3 8
Weighted N 2,067 772 575 720 1,108
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Under No
Male 45 G55 College
42 48 44 41
51 43 48 51
7 8 8 8
959 687 1,380 1,328

College

54

38

739

Black or Biden Trump 2020
African  White Latino 2020 2020 Non-
American Voter Voter Voter
73 41 55 88 4 32

22 52 38 6 93 39

6 7 7 6 3 28

224 1,434 273 928 848 246



[10] Which of the following issues do you consider most when deciding which candidate to vote for?

Response

Economy, jobs, and
inflation

Climate change and
the environment

Health care

Threats to
democracy

Programs like Social
Security and
Medicare

National security
and foreign policy

Crime and public
safety

Education
Abortion
Immigration
Gun policy

Taxes and
government
spending

Race relations and
racism

LGBTQ+ issues
None of these

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

30

1

10

2,067

23

18

13

772

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

29

12

11

575

lican

39 29
0 3
4 4
3 11
6 12
7 5
4 2
0 1
4 11

22 13
2 2
6 3
1 1
0 1
1 2

Female Male

32

720 1,108 959

Under
45

37

45+

27

14

13

No
College

31

10

11

687 1,380 1,328

College

29

14

739

[11] Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Response

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly disapprove
Not sure
APPROVE (TOTAL)

DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL)

APPROVE (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

16
24

17

41
1
40

58

-18
2,067

37
44

12

81

18

+63
772

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

6
24

28

40
3
30

68

575

lican

2 15

3 26
15 18
79 38

1 2

5 41
94 56
-89 -15

Female Male

17
22

16

44
1
39

60

=21

720 1,108 959

27

36
2
36

63

=27

18
24

13

44
1
42

57

-15

No
College

14
23

17

44
2
37

61

-24

687 1,380 1,328

College

20

25

18

36
1
45

54

Black or
African
American

33

14

c v

224

Black or
African
American

28
41

16

13
2
69

29

+40
224

White

28

12

11

1,434

White

15

21

16

47
1
36

63

=27

1,434

Latino

37

273

Latino

16

27

21

35
1
43

56

-13
273

Biden Trump 2020

2020
Voter

23

21

12

928

Biden
2020
Voter

32
45

16

7
1

77

23

+54
928

2020
Voter

38

848

Trump
2020
Voter

2
3

15

80

95

-90
848

Non-
Voter

33

10

246

2020
Non-
Voter

21

28

39

29

67

-38
246



[12] Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the Israel-Palestine conflict?

Response

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly disapprove
Not sure
APPROVE (TOTAL)

DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL)

APPROVE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

9
25

23

37

34

60

-26
2,067

18
44

19

11
8
62

30

+32
772

Inde-

pendent Repub
ican

/Third |
party

5
20

30

36
9
25

66

-4

575

2 8
8 22
23 24
65 36
2 10
10 30
88 60
-78 -30 -

Female Male

10
28

22

37
3
38

59

21

720 1,108 959

Under
45

8
21

26

37
8
29

63

-34

45+

9

26

22

36
6
35

58

-23

No
College

8
22

23

40
8
30

63

-33

687 1,380 1,328

College

10

30

24

31
5
40

55

-15
739

Black or
African
American

16
38

19

19
8
54

38

+16

White Latino

8 9
23 25
24 21
40 35

6 9
31 34
64 56

-33 -22

Biden Trump 2020

2020

2020

Non-

Voter Voter Voter

17
43

20

11
9
60

31

+29

224 1,434 273 928

2
8

24

65
2
10

89

-79
848

3
15

32

34
16
18

66

-48
246

[13] If the election for U.S. Congress in your district was held today, which one of the following candidates are you most likely to

vote for?

Response

The Democrat
The Republican
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

48

45

7
2,067

94

5
1
772

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third lican

party
42

36
22
575

3 51
95 40
1 8

Female Male

44

50
6

720 1,108 959

(Abortion / Democracy / Gaza Blocks Randomized)

Abortion Block

[14] If the election for U.S. Congress in your district was held today and was between a Democrat advocating to codify Roe v.

Under
45

51
42
8

45+

47
46
7

No
College

44

49
7

687 1,380 1,328

College

55
38
7
739

Black or
African
American

77
19
3

White Latino

42 58
51 36
7 7

Biden
2020
Voter

90
7
4

224 1,434 273 928

Trump
2020
Voter

6
89
5
848

Wade into federal law and a Republican who says abortion policy should be left to the states, which one of the following
candidates are you most likely to vote for? (N=17,065)

(Split Group A)

Response

The Democrat
The Republican
Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

48
45

8
1,065

93
6
1

399

Inde-
pendent /
Third party

39
39
22
289

Repub

lican Female
6 51
90 41
4 8
377 570

Under

Male

45

44 48

49 44

7 8

495 352

45+

48
45

713

No

College

45
48

684

College

53
39
8

381

Black or

African

American
76

18

6

115

White Latino

42 55
53 31
5 14
739 135

Biden
2020
Voter

89
7
4

478

Trump
2020
Voter

8
86
5
437

2020
Non-
Voter

36
38
25
246

2020
Non-
Voter

30
44
27
127



[15] If the election for U.S. Congress in your district was held today and was between a Democrat advocating to codify Roe v.
Wade into federal law and a Republican advocating for a federal ban on abortions after fifteen weeks, which one of the following
candidates are you most likely to vote for? (N=1,002)

(Split Group B)
Inde- Repub Und N Black or Biden Trump 2020
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ If!pu Female Male rlser 45+ C "° College  African  White Latino 2020 2020 Non-
Third party fcan oflege American Voter Voter Voter
The Democrat 52 94 49 8 56 47 58 49 48 59 74 48 59 93 8 45
The Republican 41 5 31 89 35 48 35 44 45 34 23 45 32 4 87 27
Don't know 7 1 19 3 91 5 6 7 7 6 3 7 9 3 5 29
Weighted N 1,002 375 283 344 537 465 333 669 644 358 109 695 138 450 412 119

Democracy Block

[16] If the election for U.S. Congress in your district was held today and was between a Democrat who says Donald Trump is an
existential threat to democracy and a Republican who says it's time to "move on" from January 6th and the 2020 election, which
one of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for? (N=7,023)

(Split Group A)
Inde- Repub Und N Black or Biden Trump 2020
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ If:pu Female Male r;ser 45+ C "° College  African  White Latino 2020 2020 Non-
Third party fcan oflege American Voter Voter Voter
The Democrat 47 93 38 6 49 45 50 46 43 55 72 43 55 91 6 27
The Republican 46 6 40 92 42 50 44 47 50 38 22 52 32 4 90 49
Don't know 7 1 21 2 9| 5 7| 7 7 6 6 5 13 5 3 23
Weighted N 1,023 383 280 360 547 476 342 681 657 366 111 710 134 460 419 122

[17] If the election for U.S. Congress in your district was held today and was between a Democrat who says Donald Trump is an
existential threat to democracy and a Republican who claims that the 2020 election was stolen from Donald Trump, which one of
the following candidates are you most likely to vote for? (N=1,044)

(Split Group B)
Inde- Repub Und N Black or Biden Trump 2020
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ I?pu Female Male r;ser 45+ C "0 College  African  White Latino 2020 2020 Non-
Third party fcan oflege American Voter Voter Voter
The Democrat 52 95 49 7 53 50 55 50 47 59 79 45 61 92 8 47
The Republican 42 4 34 89 39 45 37 44 46 34 16 49 32 5 88 23
Don't know 7 2 17 4 8 5 8 6 7 7 4 6 7 3 4 30
Weighted N 1,044 389 294 361 559 485 344 700 671 373 114 724 138 469 428 124

Gaza Block

[18] If the election for U.S. Congress in your district was held today and was between a Democrat and Republican who both
agree with Israel's current approach to the conflict in Gaza, which one of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for?
(N=1,023)

(Split Group A)
Inde- Repub Und N Black or Biden Trump 2020
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ I?pu Female Male r;ser 45+ C "0 College  African  White Latino 2020 2020 Non-
Third party fcan oflege American Voter Voter Voter
The Democrat 44 90 32 3 48 40 47 43 40 52 74 39 53 84 5 29
The Republican 44 6 36 92 39 50 38 47 48 36 17 52 31 7 87 33
Don't know 12 3 32 5 13 10 15 10 12 12 9 9 17 9 7 38
Weighted N 1,023 388 290 345 548 475 345 678 657 366 111 710 133 461 421 122

Page 8/9 (DRS8HW)



[19] If the election for U.S. Congress in your district was held today and was between a Republican who agrees with Israel's
current approach to the conflict in Gaza and a Democrat who calls for an immediate ceasefire and a halt of military aid and arms
sales to Israel, which one of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for? (N=1,044)

(Split Group B)
Inde- Repub Und N Black or Biden Trump 2020
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ If!pu Female Male rlser 45+ C "° College  African  White Latino 2020 2020 Non-
Third party fcan oflege American Voter Voter Voter
The Democrat 49 91 48 7 50 47 54 46 46 53 77 43 59 86 10 44
The Republican 43 7 33 88 39 48 39 45 45 39 20 50 29 8 86 33
Don't know 8 2 20 5 11 5 7 8 8 7 3 7 12 6 5 24
Weighted N 1,044 386 280 378 559 485 342 702 671 373 114 724 140 469 428 124

[20] Which of the following best describes your views on the legality of abortion?

Inzle- Rebub Und N Black or Biden Trump 2020
Response Topline Democrat p/e:h.ezt If:pu Female Male 'lser 45+ C "0 College African  White Latino 2020 2020 Non-
r ican ollege American Voter Voter Voter
party
Abortion should be 25 40 23 10 28 21 30 22 24 26 33 23 27 39 10 26
legal in all cases
Abortion should be 36 4 39 26 36 36 35 36 34 38 39 36 35 44 26 38
legal in most cases
A i houl
Abortion should be 29 13 28 49 25 35 24 32 30 28 17 32 28 12 50 23
illegal in most cases
Abortion should be 8 4 6 13 8 7 8 7 8 7 9 7 8 4 12 6
illegal in all cases
Don't know 2 1 5 2 3 2 3 2 3 1 2 2 3 1 2 6
Weighted N 2,067 772 575 720 1,108 959 687 1,380 1,328 739 224 1,434 273 928 848 246

[21] As you may know, on January 6, 2021, protesters broke into the U.S. Capitol Building in an effort to overturn the results of the
2020 presidential election.

As you decide which candidate to support for president, do you consider Donald Trump's actions in the lead-up to the January 6
attack on the U.S. Capitol-and on the day itself-disqualifying for Donald Trump?

Inje- S . Black or Biden Trump 2020
Response Topline Democrat p/e:h.e:t If&pu Female Male r:‘ser 45+ C "° College African  White Latino 2020 2020 Non-
" ican oflege American Voter Voter Voter
party
Donald Trump's
actionsin the lead- -, 8 51 14 54 46 52 50 46 59 68 47 56 87 13 44
up to and on January
6th are disqualifying
Donald Trump's
actions in the lead-
up to and on January 41 10 34 80 36 48 37 43 45 35 24 46 33 8 81 32
6th are not
disqualifying
Don't know 8 5 15 6 10 6 10 7 9 6 8 7 11 5 6 24
Weighted N 2,067 772 575 720 1,108 959 687 1,380 1,328 739 224 1,434 273 928 848 246
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